



5" Pizza Sub

Item #: 6721

Master Case GTIN: 00020018067215

Product Description: Sliced turkey pepperoni, turkey ham, white American cheese and pizza sauce on a whole grain sub bun.

Brand: Classic Delight, LLC.

PRODUCT DETAILS

Packing type: I/W in clear polypropylene film

Pieces per case: 45

Label weight: 5.0oz

Case net weight: 14.1lb

Case gross weight: 14.9lb

CN Equivalent M/MA: 2

CN Equivalent Grain: 2

Case Dimensions: 17.25 x 9.75 x 9.5 (L x W x H)

Case Cube: 0.925

Cases / Pallet: 40

Case TiHi: 10x4, Stackable

INGREDIENTS: **SUB BUN:** WATER, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), ACACIA GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SESAME SEEDS. **TURKEY HAM:** TURKEY THIGH, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SALT, SUGAR, LESS THAN 2% POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM ACETATE, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE. **TURKEY PEPPERONI:** TURKEY, PEPPERONI SEASONING (CORN SYRUP, SPICES [MUSTARD], PAPRIKA [COLOR], DEXTROSE, PAPRIKA OLEORESIN [COLOR], GARLIC POWDER, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, SMOKE FLAVORING), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SALT, CITRIC ACID, DEXTROSE, CARRAGEENAN, PEPPER, SODIUM NITRITE. **WHITE AMERICAN CHEESE:** CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT). **PIZZA SAUCE:** TOMATOES, CANE SUGAR, SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, OLIVE OIL, DEHYDRATED ONION, OREGANO, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, BLACK PEPPER, BASIL, CITRIC ACID, PEPPERS, OREGANO OIL, VINEGAR, BASIL OIL.

CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK, SESAME SEEDS

Shelf Life: 9 months frozen, 5 days refrigerated

Code Dating: Five-digit number printed on each package (and case label) refers to production date. First two digits = year (22 = 2022), last three digits = julian day of production (065 = March 6).

Preparation Method:

Ready To Eat. Thaw in refrigeration for approx 24 hours. Keep Refrigerated. Remove from package if heating.

NUTRITION FACTS		Amount / Serving	%DV	Amount / Serving	%DV
Serving Size 1 Sandwich		Total Fat 10g	12%	Total Carb 31g	10%
Calories per Serving	280	Sat. Fat 3.5g	18%	Fiber 2g	9%
		Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 6g	
		Cholesterol 50mg	16%	Added Sugars 5g	10%
		Sodium 960mg	42%	Protein 19g	
Percent Daily Value (DV) is based on a 2,000 calorie diet.		Potassium 280mg 6% • Vitamin D 1mcg 2% • Calcium 209mg 15% • Iron 3mg 15%			

The data on this sheet was approved by Classic Delight as of 1/1/23
Classic Delight, LLC., 310 S Park Dr, St Marys, OH 45885 ~ PH: 419-394-7955
mclaughman@classicdelight.com for additional information